Canada, June

From:

Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Sender: abbyci@nctc.gov

MicrosoftExchange3298e7 1ec88ae4615bbe36abGee4110%e@usdedeop.onmicrosoft.com on
behalf of Abby C Johnson <abbycj@nctc.gov>

Friday, November 06, 2015 5:02 PM

Esquith, David; Kirsten B Gnipp; Adam.hickey2?@usdoj.gov; ‘Alexander_J.
_Daumit@omb.eop.gov'’; Antoniett!, Patrick M CIV OSD OUSD POLICY (US); Bennet
Sacolick; Bernard S Schuchner; Brett.j.feddersen civ@mail.mil; Brette L. Steele;

Brian.j. murphy@ic.fhi.gov; Brian.s.meyers@usdoj.gov; Brodi kotila@hq.dhs.gov; Methfessel,
Bucky; charles.p.kosak.civ@mail.mil; ciennings@usaid.gov; Dara Katz;
David.gersten@hq.dhs.gov; DD_DSOP; 'erdbergLE@state.gov'; Eric A Rosand (DOS)
{RosandEA@state.gov); George_selim@nsc.eop.gov; Gregory.g.orrell.mil@mail.mil; Jennifer
MacDonald: Johnbruce.alexander@ic.fhi.gov; jordan.h.kanter.ctr@mail mil; “
Kate.Quinn@hq.dhs.gov; Kelly M. Brickley; Kerry Sleeper; Kimberly A. Newman;
taura.k.cooper8.civ@mail.mil; Long, Tricia (OS/0SSI); Matthew James Rice;
matthew.g.zahradnik.ctr@mail.mil; MICHASL3; Nathaniel Snyder
{Nathaniel.Snyder@HQ.DHS.GQV); Robert.carey@acf.hhs.gov; Russeil Porter,
'saeed|@state.gov’; Schmoyer, Michael (0S/QSSI); Scott J. Hateh; Seabrook, Linda
(USAEOQ); Sophia.brill@usdoj.gov; 'Steiger, Douglas (HHS/I0S)'; 'Sutton, Erin'; Tianhao He;
Tracey E Bonita; TROYGO; WILLIJS8

Ifan Saeed (SaecedI@state.gov); Bridget E Matty; TROYGO

RE: CVE Review Team -- FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

RE: CVE Review Team ~- FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

Subject: RE: CVE Review Team -- FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT
Message-Id: <64¢73667-6e45-4ch7-9¢24-7d5a342e6333@BN1BFFO11FD012 protection.gbl>

Recipient: Bucky.methfessel@ed.gov

Recipient: David.Esquith@ed.gov

Tracey Sasser



Canada, June

From: Abby C Johnson <abbycj@nctc.gov>
Sent: Friday, November 08, 2015 5:00 PM
To: Esquith, David; Kirsten B Gnipp; Adam_.hickey2@usdoj.gov; 'Alexander_J.

_Daumit@omb.eop.gov'; Antonletti, Patrick M CIV OSD OUSD POLICY (US); Bennet
Sacolick; Bernard S Schuchner; Brett.j.feddersen.civ@mail.mil; Brette L. Steele;
Brian.j.murphy@ic.fbi.gov; Brian.s.meyers@usdaj.gov; Brodi.kotjla@hq.dhs.gov; Methfessel,
Bucky; charles.p.kosak.civ@mail.mil; cjennings@usaid.gov; Dara Katz;
David.gersten@hg.dhs.gov; DD_DSOP; ‘erdbergLE@state.gov'; Eric A Rosand (DOS)
(RosandEA@state.gov); George_selim@nsc.eop.gov; Gregory.g.orrell. mil@mail.mil; Jennifer
MacDonald: Johnbruce. alexander@ic.fbi.gev; jordan.h.kanter.ctr@mail.mil;
Kate.Quinn@hq.dhs.gov; Kelly M, Brickley; Kerry Sleeper; Kimberly A. Newman;
laura.k.cooper8.civ@mail.mil; Long, Tricia (OS/OSSI); Matthew James Rice;
. matthew.g.zahradnik.ctr@mail.mil; MICHASL3; Nathaniel Snyder
(Nathaniel.Snyder@HQ.DHS.GOV); Robert.carey@acf.hhs.gov; Russell Porter;
'saeedi@state.gov'; Schmoyer, Michael {OS/08SI); Scott J. Hatch; Seabrook, Linda
(USAEQ}; Sophia.brili@usdoj.gov; 'Steiger, Douglas (HHS/IQS)’; ‘Sutton, Erin'; Tianhao He;
Tracey E Bonita; TROYGO; WILLLISS
Cc: Irfan Saeed (Saeedl@state.gov); Bridget E Matty, TROYGQO
Subject: RE: CVE Review Team - FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

Thank you for the feedback David

Abby

From: Esquith, David [mailto:David.Esquith@ed.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 06, 2015 4:37 PM

To: Kirsten B Gnipp <KIRSTEBG@nctce.gov>; Abby C Johnson <abbycj@ncte.gov>; Adam.hickey2@usdoj.gov;
'Alexander_J._Daumit@omb.eop.gov' <Alexander_J._Daumit@omb.eop.gov>; Antonietti, Patrick M CIV O5D OUSD
POLICY {US) <patrick.m.antonietti.civ@mail. mil>; Bennet Sacolick <bennet.sacolick@nctc.gov>; Bernard S Schuchner
<bernarss@nctc.gov>; Brett.j.feddersen.civ@mail.mil; Brette L. Steele <Brette.L.Steele@usdoj.gov>;
Brian.j.murphy@ic.fbi.gov; Brian.s.meyers@usdoj.gov; Brodikotila@hq.dhs.gov; Bucky Methfessel
<Bucky.methfessel@ed.gov>; charles.p.kosak.civ@mail.mil; cjennings@usaid.gov; Dara Katz <dkatz@usaid.gov>;
David.gersten@hq.dhs.gov; DD_DSOP <DD_DSOP@nctc.gov>; 'erdbergLE@state.gov' <erdberglE@state.gov>; Eric A
Rosand {DOS) {RosandEA@state.gov) <RosandEA@state.gov>; George_selim@nsc.eop.gov;
Gregory.g.orrell.mil@mail.mil; Jennifer MacDonald <lennifer.Macdonald@hg.dhs.gov>;
Johnbruce.alexander@ic.fbi.gov; jordan.h.kanter.ctr@mail.mil; Kate.Quinn@hq.dhs.gov; Kelly M. Brickley
<kellymb5@nctc.gov>; Kerry Sleeper <Kerry.Sleeper@ic.fbi.gov>; Kimberly A. Newman
<Kimberly_A._Newman@omb.eop.gov>; laura.k.cooper8.civ@mail.mil; Long, Tricia (0S/0SSI) <Tricia.Long@hhs.gov>;
Matthew James Rice <matthjr2@nctc.gov>; matthew.g.zahradnik.ctr@mail. mil; MICHASL3 <michasI3@ncte.gov>;
Nathaniel Snyder {(Nathaniel.Snyder@HQ.DHS.GOV) <Nathaniel.Snyder@hq.dhs.gov>; Robert.carey@acf.hhs.gov;
Russell Porter <rporter@usaid.gov>; 'saeed|@state.gov' <saced|@state.gov>; Schmoyer, Michael (OS/0SSI)
<Michael.Schmoyer@hhs.gav>; Scatt |. Hatch <scottjh@ncte.gov>; Seabrook, Linda (USAEQ)
<Linda.Seabrook@usdoj.gov>; Sophia.brill@usdoj.gov; 'Steiger, Douglas (HHS/I0S)' <Douglas.Steiger@hhs.gov>; 'Sutton,
Erin' <Erin_K_Sutton@omb.eop.gov>; Tianhao He <Tianhao.He@hq.dhs.gov>; Tracey E Bonita <TRACEYB@nctc.gov>;
TROYGO <TROYGO@ncte.gov>; WILLISE <WILLUSS@nctc.gov>

Cc: Irfan Saeed (Saeed|@state.gov) <Saeed!@state.gov>; Bridget E Matty <bridgeem@nctc.gov>; TROYGO
<TROYGO@nctc.gov>

Subject: RE: CVE Review Team - FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

Kirsten et al.,

“Tracey Sasser 1



(b)(5)

Dave

David Esquith, Director

Office of Safe and Healthy Students
" 11.S. Department of Education
(202) 453-6722

-LBJ 3E328

400 Maryland Ave., SW
Washington DC 20202

From: Kirsten B Gnipp [mailto:KIRSTEBG@nctc.gov]

Sent: Friday, November 06, 2015 11:16 AM

To: Abby C Johnson; Adam.hickey2@usdoj.gov; 'Alexander_]._Daumit@omb.eop.gov'; Antonietti, Patrick M CIV OSD
OUSD POLICY (US); Bennet Sacolick; Bernard S Schuchner; Brett.j.feddersen.civ@mail.mil; Brette L. Steele;
Brian.j.murphy@ic.fbi.gov; Brian.s.meyers@usdaj.gov; Brodi.kotila@hqg.dhs.gov; Methfessel, Bucky;
charles.p.kosak.civ@mail.mil; cjennings@usaid.gov; Dara Katz; Esquith, David; David.gersten@hq.dhs.gov; DD_DS0OP;
‘erdbergLE@state.gov’; Eric A Rosand (DCS) (RosandFA@state.gov); George_selim@nsc.eop.gov;
Gregory.g.orrell.mil@mail.mil; Jennifer MacDonald; Johnbruce.alexander@ic.fbi.gov; jordan.h.kanter.ctr@mail.mil;
Kate.Quinn@hgq.dhs.gov; Kelly M. Brickley; Kerry Sleeper; Kimberly A. Newman; Kirsten B Gnipp;
laura.k.cooper8.civ@mail.mil; Long, Tricia (05/0SSI); Matthew James Rice; matthew.q.zahradnik.ctr@mail.mil;
MICHASL3; Nathaniel Snyder (Nathaniel. Snyder@HQ.DHS.GOV); Robert.carey@acf.hhs.gov; Russell Porter;
'sacedI@state.gov'; Schmoyer, Michael (0S/OSSI); Scott J. Hatch; Seabrook, Linda (USAEQ); Sophia.brill@usdoj.gov;
'Steiger, Douglas (HHS/10S); 'Sutton, Erin'; Tianhao He; Tracey E Bonita; TROYGO; WILLIJS8

Ce: Irfan Saeed (Saeedl@state.gov); Bridget E Matty; TROYGO

Subject: CVE Review Team -- FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

[Apologies for the recalled message — | included a wrong attachment!)

Greetings and Happy Friday,

Tracey Sasser 2



We've received confirmation {minus the invitation) that the CSG is scheduled for Thursday from 3-4:30.

FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT —[©)5) |
mm attached For ease of edltmg, we have captured la nguage requiring your rewew in the attached word doc.

everythmg packaged and ready earlv next week.)

We are now working on al®o) -
once complete we will also circuiate. However, we will likely populate with updated language you provide.

As always, thank you for your work!

Cheers,
Kirsten

Kirsten B. Gnipp

Homeland Planning Branch Chief

NCTC / DSOP/ Homeland, Cyber and Countering Violent Extremism
703-275-3723

Tracey Sasser



